PUBLIC NOTICE

AMENDMENT OF THE STORAGE TARIFF FOR THE ICD NAIROBI

Minor amendment to expunge Clause 16.6 from the KPA Tariff 2012. All Containers remaining both at the ICD Nairobi and Mombasa Container Terminal beyond the free storage period will be subjected to the same storage regime as per Clause 16.1 as shown in the table below:

CLAUSE 16.1	DOMESTIC IMPORT CONTAINERS THROUGH ICDs	
Size	20`	40`
First 4 Consecutive days	Free	Free
Thereafter up to the date container is removed from the port		
5 to 7 days	30.00	60.00
8 to 15 days	35.00	70.00
16 to 24 days	40.00	80.00
Over 24 days	45.00	90.00

AG. GENERAL MANAGER OPERATIONS